

PC. No. 136/16
NEHA MAHAJAN VS STATE & ORS.

02.03.2019

Present: Sh. Parmod Kumar, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
Sh. Arun Saxena proxy for Sh. M.S.Khan , Ld. Counsel
with respondent NO.4.

Review application is pending. Adjournment is sought on the ground that due to confusion, Sh. Khan is not available as there was message of suspension of work. Put up on 13.05.2019 for arguments on review petition first, admission/denial and framing of issues. Parties shall be present in person on NDOH.

(Sanatan Prasad)
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/02.03.2019