

PC No.136/16
Neha Mahajan Vs. State.

21.12.2021

At 1.00 p.m.

Present : Sh. Shubham Bhushan, Ld. counsel for the
petitioner.

Sh. Arun Saxena, Ld. counsel for respondent no.4.

A joint application has been moved by both parties
for referring the matter to Mediation Centre. In view of the
same, let the matter be sent to Mediation Centre for 11.01.2022.

Be put up before this Court on **31.03.2022**.

(Raghubir Singh)
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/21.12.2021