

PC no. 136/16
MS Neha Mahajan Vs. State & Ors.

22.12.2022

Ld. PO is on half day leave today (F/N).

File received by way of transfer vide order no.
33/G-I/Gaz-IA/DHC/2022 dated 16.11.2022 from the Court of
Sh. Ajay Garg, Ld. ADJ-01, (East), KKD Courts, Delhi.

Present: Sh. Pramod Kumar, Ld counsel for petitioner.

As per direction, put up for purpose fixed for
27.02.2023.

(Reader)