

PC no.136/16

MS Neha Mahajan VS State & Ors.

22.08.2023

Present: Sh. Pramod Kumar, Ld counsel for petitioner.

Sh. Arun Saxena, Ld counsel for respondent.

Both counsel for the parties request to refer the case to the mediation as they mutually agree to settle their dispute.

Heard.

Let the present case file be placed before Ld. Mediator on **26.08.2023 at 2.00 PM** and before the Court on **19.10.2023**.

(Kishor Kumar)
ADJ-04, East District,
Karkardooma Courts, Delhi
22.08.2023