

PC no.136/16

Ms Neha Mahajan VS State & Ors.

19.10.2023

Present: Sh. Pramod Kumar, Ld counsel for petitioner.

Sh. Amit Gupta, Ld proxy counsel for respondent
no.4.

The matter could not be settled in mediation.

On 27.04.2023, last and final opportunity was given
subject to cost of Rs. 1,000/- for addressing arguments on review
petition. Cost has not been paid.

Ld proxy counsel requests for adjournment as the
main counsel is not available.

Put up on **31.10.2023.**

(Anil Kumar Paswan)
ADJ-04, East District,
Karkardooma Courts, Delhi
19.10.2023