

PC 136/16
MS NEHA MAHAJAN
Vs.
STATE AND OTHERS

02.07.2024

Present : None for petitioner.

Mr. Arun Saxena, Ld. Counsel for respondent no.4.

The matter is fixed for PE.

However, neither anyone has appeared for the petitioner nor the previous cost has been deposited by petitioner till date.

One last opportunity is granted to the petitioner to lead PE, failing which no further opportunity in this regard shall be granted in any circumstances.

Put up for PE on **07.10.2024**.

(Dr. Surender Mohit Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/02.07.2024