

PC 136/16
MS NEHA MAHAJAN
Vs.
STATE AND OTHERS

07.10.2024

Present : None for petitioner.
 Mr. Arun Saxena and Mr. Aadil Raees, Ld. Counsel
 for respondent no.4.

The matter is fixed for PE. No PW is present today.

Perusal of order-sheet shows that on the last date of
hearing also, no one appeared on behalf of the petitioner.

In view of the same, issue Court notice to the
petitioner to appear in person before this Court on **28.11.2024**.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/07.10.2024