

PC 136/16
MS. NEHA MAHAJAN
Vs.
STATE AND ORS.

11.04.2026

IA No. 2/2026

Present : Ld. proxy counsel for petitioner.

An application u/O XVI Rule 1(2) CPC filed on behalf of the respondent no.4 for summoning the witness. The same is taken on record.

Put up on date already fixed i.e. 25.04.2026.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/11.04.2026