

Ashok Mahajan Vs. Delhi Bharatiya Chikitsa Parishad

28.04.2026

Present: Sh. Sunder Lal, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Dr. Raghuram, AR of the defendant.

Matter is listed for DE.

Time is sought to examine another witness. Ld. Counsel for plaintiff submitted that the defendant has not filed any list of witnesses. Same be filed, if not already filed on record.

List the matter for DE on **03.06.2026**.

(Ravinder Singh-I)
District Judge-03
East District, KKD Courts,
Delhi, 28.04.2026