

Ashok Mahajan Vs. Delhi Bharatiya Chikitsa Parishad

03.06.2026

Present: Sh. Sunder Lal, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
AR of the defendant with Sh. Mukesh Anand, Ld.
Counsel for the defendant.

Ld. Counsel for the defendant submitted that defendant does not wish to examine any other witness in this case. In view of the statement recorded separately, DE stands closed.

Put up for final arguments on **05.08.2026**.

(Ravinder Singh-I)
District Judge-03
East District, KKD Courts,
Delhi, 03.06.2026